380

RECORD OF ORDINANCES

OLUMBUS BLANK BOOK CO., COL., O.	Form No. 2806-A
Ordinance No. 67-71 P	Passed 20th day of September, 19 71
ORDINANCE N	UMBER 67-71
CITY OF CENTERV	ILLE, OHIO
Sponsored by Councilman John Davis on the	20th day of September, 1971.
AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AND DIM MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH MIAMI ENGINEERING COMPANY.	T FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES
WHEREAS, the City of Centerville	e is presently without the services
WHEREAS, the City in order for and interests of its citizens must secure	the protection of its own interests the services of a City Engineer and
WHEREAS, Miami Engineering Compaserve the City of Centerville and provide	any is ready, willing and able to engineering services.
NOW, THEREFORE,	a magness and the set of a set of the magness
THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE	HEREBY ORDAINS:
directed to enter into a contract for enging Company, a copy of said contract is a and incorporated bergin by reference	
earliest date permitted by law.	1 become effective on and after the
Passed this 20th day of Septemb	er, 1971.
	the month of the Contract of t
	/S/ Paul C. Hoy
Make 1 Los (1)	Mayor -City of Centerville, Ohio
TTO DO T	
ATTEST:	
101 Marthan I. Matauahlia	
/S/ Marilyn J. McLaughlin Clerk of the Council of the	
City of Centerville, Ohio	 Construction of an article of Alignetic and a second s
<u>C E R T I F</u>	
The undersigned, Clerk of the C	ouncil of the City of Centerville
Dhio, hereby certifies that the foregoing ordinance passed by the Council of the Ci day of September, 1971.	is a true and correct copy of an
Mar we have a first start was the	/S/ Marilyn J. McLaughlin Clerk
Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter & constiuttional provisions. Department of Law Robert N. Farguhar	<pre>All the second sec</pre>

Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney